Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 487 of 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS LOEB, LEGGETT, SOKOL, HYDE, MAGOWAN, HOGAN, WILD, DRISCOLL AND DICKINSON

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 132 OF 2015, AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH REVERUS CORPORATION FOR NETWORK CONSULTING AND PROGRAMMING SERVICES, TO INCREASE NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT AND INCLUDE HOURLY RATE

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 132 of 2015 the Board of Supervisors authorized an agreement with Reverus Corporation to provide network consulting and programming services, in an amount not to exceed Three Thousand Dollars (\$3,000) per year, for a term commencing upon execution, allowing for automatic annual renewals upon the same terms and conditions providing the funding is budgeted and terminating for convenience with forty-five (45) days written notice, and

WHEREAS, the Director of Information Technology has requested that the agreement be amended to increase the not to exceed amount from Three Thousand Dollars (\$3,000) to Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000) and to include an hourly rate of One Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$150), now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors hereby amends Resolution No. 132 of 2015 to increase the not to exceed amount from Three Thousand Dollars (\$3,000) to Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000) and to include an hourly rate of One Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$150), and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the changes outlined herein, all other terms and conditions of Resolution 132 of 2015 will remain the same.